79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2024 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: July 26, 2024 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
CIELO MEDIUM COB ®
Wattage 13W
Power Supply Integral 120VAC
Construction Body: Die-cast Copper-free Aluminum
Trim: Stainless steel AISI 316L
Lens: Tempered, Safety Glass
Cable Length: 3.28’
CCT 2700K, 3000K, 4000K
Delivered Lumens 1057 lm (55°, 3000K)
1079 lm (35°, 3000K)
1099 lm (14°, 3000K)
Efficacy 81.3 lm/W (55°, 3000K)
83.0 lm/W (35°, 3000K)
84.5 lm/W (14°, 3000K)
Optics 14°, 35°, 55°
Finishes Stainless Steel
Fixture Dimensions Ø8.62” x 10.47” h
Cutout Dimensions Ø8.27”
Fixture Weight 10.36 lbs
LED Source 1 CREE CXB1512 LED
IP Rating IP67
IK Rating IK10
TECHNICAL DATA
Cielo Medium is a round, IP67-rated, recessed downlight available in
4 versions and suitable for outdoor installation. Cielo Medium COB is a
13W version with 1 CREE CXB1512 LED. Available in 3 color
temperatures, 3 optic options and a stainless steel finish.
701307P . SS
Model No. CCT Optic Finish
701307P 27 - 2700K 14 - 14° SS - Stainless Steel
30 - 3000K 35 - 35°
40 - 4000K 55 - 55°
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 701307P.27.14.SS.  Accessories ordered separately.
Fixture Dimensions
Ø 8.27"
Ø8.62"
0.
16
"
10
.3
1"
HOLE FOR
RECESS
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2024 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: July 26, 2024 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
CIELO MEDIUM COB ®
ACCESSORIES
AC118
Honeycomb Louver for Cielo Medium
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note: All photometry is 3000K
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : CIELO MEDIUM COB_701307_14°.IES
3455
6911
10366
13821
Maximum Candela = 13821
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : CIELO MEDIUM COB_701307_35°.IES
417
835
1252
1670
Maximum Candela = 1669.5
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : CIELO MEDIUM COB_701307_55°.IES
369
739
1108
1478
Maximum Candela = 1477.7
C0 - C180
C90 - C270